

GAHC010182702023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4751/2023

MINJUWARA CHOUDHURY
DAUGHTER OF MD. SAIFUDDIN CHOUDHURY, RESIDING AT VILLAGE-
CHANGSARI, P.O. CHANGSARI, P.S. KAMALPUR, DISTRICT- KAMRUP,
ASSAM, PIN- 781101

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL EDUCATION
ASSAM
KHANAPARA
SIXMILE
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
GUWAHATI- 781022

3:SMT. ASHIKO RONI
DAUGHTER OF- CHISHOW ASHIKHO
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- PUNANAMEI
P.O. MAOGATE
PIN- 795150
STATE- MANIPUR
PRESENTLY POSTED IN DIPHU MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL
DIPHU
PIN- 782460
ASSAM

4:SMT. IROM PREMESHWORI DEVI

DAUGHTER OF SRI ITOMBA SINGH
RESIDENT OF LEISHANGTHEM
THOUBAL
PIN- 795130
MANIPUR
PRESENTLY POSTED IN DIPHU MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL
DIPHU
PIN- 782460
ASSAM

5:SMT. L. KATIA
DAUGHTER OF LATE A. LOLI
RESIDENT OF MAO GATE
KALINAMAI
VILLAGE- MAO GATE
PIN- 795150
MANIPUR
PRESENTLY POSTED IN DIPHU MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL
DIPHU
PIN- 782460
ASSAM

6:SMT. LOVELY PONGENER
DAUGHTER OF IMSUMANEN PONGENER
RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 13A
BURMA CAMP
POWER HOUSE COLONEY
EAST POLICE STATION
DIMAPUR
SADAR COLONEY
DIMAPUR
PIN- 797112
PRESENTLY POSTED IN DIPHU MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL
DIPHU
PIN- 782460
ASSAM

7:SMT. RONIKA MAYANGLAMBAM
DAUGHTER OF MAYANGLAMBAM AMUCHOU
SINGH
RESIDENT OF PANGEI
BAZAR
NEAR KARTIC HALL
HEINGANG
IMPHAL
MANIPUR
PIN- 795114
PRESENTLY POSTED IN DIPHU MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL

DIPHU
PIN- 782460
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HEALTH

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE K. SEMA**

ORDER

27.03.2024

Office note dated 20.02.2024 shows that the learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent Nos. 3 to 7.

There is, however, no representation on behalf of the said respondents.

Ms. D. Borah, learned Standing Counsel, Health & Family Welfare Department, seeks for 4 (four) weeks' time to file the affidavit-in-opposition.

Prayer is allowed.

List it after **4 (four) weeks**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant